
N°
Project 

Number
Country Organisation Name Application Title

Maximum Grant 

Awarded

% Maximum 

Awarded

1 578164 RS
IZDAVACKO PREDUZECE SEZAM BOOK 

DOO

Scenes from Our Hidden Lives - Translation of 6 books 

to Serbian language
35.000,00 € 49,93%

2 578666 SI
CANKARJEVA ZALOZBA - ZALOZNISTVO 

DOO
Crossing Borders, Closing Gaps 54.451,39 € 50,00%

3 578713 IT Camelozampa Snc READERS TODAY, CITIZENS TOMORROW 59.981,85 € 50,00%

4 578715 MK*
DRUSTVO ZA IZDAVANJE, PROMET I 

USLUGI GOTEN GRUP DOOEL SKOPJE
The Baltic viral thru literature on the Balkans 57.571,00 € 50,00%

5 578721 BG Naukaiizkustvo The New Faces of Literary Europe 35.378,87 € 50,00%

6 578738 ES ERRATA NATURAE EDITORES SL Strolling about Europe: cities, literature and the flâneur 54.601,75 € 50,00%

7 578763 AL
FAN NOLI 2002 SHOQUERI ME 

PERGJEGJESI TE KUFIZUAR
10 EU Prize works at Albanians fingertips 59.879,50 € 50,00%

8 578777 IE Dalkey Archive Press Ireland Incorporated Internationalising Eastern European Literatures 60.000,00 € 48,73%

9 578779 RS Propolis Books
Imaginative play to amazing stories to creative 

childhood
30.215,00 € 49,84%

10 578783 BG IDDATELSTVO ERGON OOD Europe of children: my world, my word 52.825,65 € 50,00%

11 578792 IT
SCRITTURAPURA CASA EDITRICE 

SOCIETA COOPERATIVA
Women Love Without Violence 42.150,00 € 50,00%

12 578793 GE Agora Mosaïque de la littérature Européenne 55.301,65 € 50,00%

13 578803 GE Ltd Elf Publishing House First time in Georgia: 10 EU Literature Prize winners 24.471,92 € 50,00%
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14 578812 HR
Obrt za nakladnistvo, posrednistvo i trgovinu 

Sandorf
Mapping the Blind Spot 29.884,69 € 50,00%

15 578869 HR NAKLADA LJEVAK DOO LJEVAK - EUROPEA 2017-2018 42.880,14 € 50,00%

16 578885 AL SHTEPIA BOTUESE DITURIA "Different Voices: 10 titles from children literature" 42.509,60 € 50,00%

17 578887 NL UITGEVERIJ DE GEUS BV
For the long European view, the long European read is 

indispensable
100.000,00 € 40,61%

18 578912 RS Kontrast izdavastvo d.o.o.
Three Generations of Writers Who Helped to Shape 

European Identity
59.982,80 € 50,00%

19 578920 LV Liels un mazs The Children's Europe 50.936,01 € 50,00%

20 578924 AL BOTIME PEGI SHPK Resilience and humanity 59.899,98 € 49,93%

21 578926 HR

FRAKTURA DRUSTVO S OGRANICENOM 

ODGOVORNOSCU ZA NAKLADNISTVO I 

USLUGE

Individual and Collective Histories - Translation of 10 

Books
59.918,40 € 50,00%

22 578935 LV SIA LASITAVA
Translation of four books into Latvian and one book 

into English
55.214,50 € 50,00%

23 578945 RS
ZAVET IZDAVACKO PREDUZECE BEOGRAD 

DOO

Contemporary European Literature: Kaleidoscopic View 

2
48.668,50 € 50,00%

24 578946 IT STILO EDITRICE SOCIETÀ' COOPERATIVA
Voices from European peripheries. Literatures, lost and 

rediscovered identity
59.000,00 € 50,00%

25 578949 RS
PREDUZECE ZA IZDAVACKU I GRAFICKU 

DELATNOST HELIKS DOO

Confluence: the literary quest for common European 

experience
58.221,32 € 50,00%

26 578958 HU
VINCE KIADO es Kereskedelmi Korlatolt 

Felelossegu Tarsasag
Living Bridges 59.940,00 € 50,00%

27 578967 MK* ANTOLOG BOOKS EUROPE IN BIG SMALL MOVES 59.893,00 € 50,00%

28 578971 EE AKTSIASELTS VARRAK Translating contemporary European fiction into Estonian 21.770,30 € 50,00%

29 578978 IT MIM EDIZIONI S.R.L.
Excellent Comparative European Literature through 

Italian Translations
99.981,60 € 50,00%

30 578980 PL Wydawnictwo Format Tomasz Malejki
Tłumaczenie, wydanie i promocja artystycznych 

książek dla dzieci i dorosłych
55.937,72 € 50,00%

31 578982 TR Kalem Agency A Long Bridge From Short Stories 49.971,00 € 50,00%

32 578989 BG IK PERSEY EOOD Emerging. Acclaimed. Eternal 82.442,73 € 50,00%

33 578996 LV Jumava Ltd. Jumava project 2018 34.479,00 € 50,00%
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34 578997 LV SIA APGADS MANSARDS Translations into Latvian 59.946,50 € 50,00%

35 579002 HU NORAN LIBRO KIADO EUROPE from FEMALE PERSPECTIVE 49.499,98 € 47,16%

36 579008 ES FUTURBOX PROJECT SL
Translation of 3 Winners of the European Union Prize 

for Literature and 4 Classic Novels
57.965,00 € 50,00%

37 579016 NL De Nieuwe Toneelbibliotheek New Norwegian Drama for The Netherlands 26.250,00 € 49,76%

38 579020 RS Treci Trg Greek Literature from Cyprus in Serbian 54.904,43 € 50,00%

39 579024 BG SVETLANA YANCHEVA - IZIDA EOOD The Different Individual in a United Europe 59.855,01 € 50,00%

Total : 2.061.780,79 €
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Country Name Country
Number of 

applications
Original Budget Grant Requested

% Co-funding 

Requested

Albania AL 11 1.017.044,68 € 511.604,36 € 50,30%

Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 1 55.587,91 € 27.793,95 € 50,00%

Bulgaria BG 26 2.261.000,33 € 1.129.929,55 € 49,97%

Croatia HR 15 1.309.836,79 € 641.443,37 € 48,97%

Cyprus CY 1 178.999,00 € 89.499,50 € 50,00%

Czech Republic CZ 6 605.712,80 € 302.789,44 € 49,99%

Danmark DK 1 103.420,60 € 51.710,30 € 50,00%

Deutschland DE 2 149.405,00 € 65.514,00 € 43,85%

España ES 19 1.394.617,67 € 697.811,97 € 50,04%

Estonia EE 3 113.819,60 € 56.909,80 € 50,00%

Former Yugoslav Republic of 

Macedonia (FYROM)
MK* 12 1.015.476,03 € 547.704,58 € 53,94%

France FR 3 365.617,00 € 126.896,00 € 34,71%

Georgia GE 5 366.413,66 € 180.866,83 € 49,36%

Greece GR 3 472.375,50 € 168.687,75 € 35,71%

Hungary HU 11 1.154.313,03 € 540.734,10 € 46,84%

Iceland IS 2 254.052,00 € 120.000,00 € 47,23%

Ireland IE 1 123.129,24 € 60.000,00 € 48,73%

Italia IT 31 2.706.686,04 € 1.313.926,66 € 48,54%

Latvia LV 5 447.158,52 € 223.579,26 € 50,00%

Lithuania LT 4 148.204,00 € 69.962,00 € 47,21%

Moldova MD 3 219.757,78 € 109.878,89 € 50,00%

Nederland NL 3 358.147,00 € 155.816,00 € 43,51%

Norge NO 1 63.994,34 € 31.997,17 € 50,00%

Österreich AT 1 47.970,00 € 23.985,00 € 50,00%

Poland PL 11 894.027,99 € 429.152,79 € 48,00%

Portugal PT 1 39.574,00 € 19.787,00 € 50,00%

Romania RO 5 387.119,30 € 209.791,65 € 54,19%

Serbia RS 19 1.675.783,91 € 834.561,88 € 49,80%

Slovakia SK 4 245.334,30 € 122.667,15 € 50,00%

Slovenia SI 9 778.971,27 € 374.019,53 € 48,01%

Sverige SE 2 205.971,88 € 92.920,31 € 45,11%

Turkey TR 5 289.158,56 € 164.737,28 € 56,97%

Ukraine UA 7 546.318,19 € 261.114,66 € 47,80%

United Kingdom UK 9 1.035.904,84 € 503.157,31 € 48,57%

242 21.030.902,76 € 10.260.950,04 € 24,78%

2016 - Support to Literary Translation Projects (2 years projects) 
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*Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed following 

the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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Application 

country code
Application country name

Number of  

submitted 

applications

Total grant 

requested

Number of 

selected 

projects

Maximum Grant 

awarded

Success 

rate

AL Albania 11 511.604,36 € 3 162.289,08 € 27,27%

AT Österreich 1 23.985,00 €

BA Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 27.793,95 €

BG Bulgaria 26 1.129.929,55 € 4 230.502,26 € 15,38%

CY Cyprus 1 89.499,50 €

CZ Czech Republic 6 302.789,44 €

DE Deutschland 2 65.514,00 €

DK Danmark 1 51.710,30 €

EE Estonia 3 56.909,80 € 1 21.770,30 € 33,33%

ES España 19 697.811,97 € 2 112.566,75 € 10,53%

FR France 3 126.896,00 €

GE Georgia 5 180.866,83 € 2 79.773,57 € 40,00%

GR Greece 3 168.687,75 €

HR Croatia 15 641.443,37 € 3 132.683,23 € 20,00%

HU Hungary 11 540.734,10 € 2 109.439,98 € 18,18%

IE Ireland 1 60.000,00 € 1 60.000,00 € 100,00%

IS Iceland 2 120.000,00 €
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Application 

country code
Application country name

Number of  

submitted 

applications

Total grant 

requested

Number of 

selected 

projects

Maximum Grant 

awarded

Success 

rate

IT Italia 31 1.313.926,66 € 4 261.113,45 € 12,90%

LT Lithuania 4 69.962,00 €

LV Latvia 5 223.579,26 € 4 200.576,01 € 80,00%

MD Moldova 3 109.878,89 €

MK* Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (FYROM) 12 547.704,58 € 2 117.464,00 € 16,67%

NL Nederland 3 155.816,00 € 2 126.250,00 € 66,67%

NO Norge 1 31.997,17 €

PL Poland 11 429.152,79 € 1 55.937,72 € 9,09%

PT Portugal 1 19.787,00 €

RO Romania 5 209.791,65 €

RS Serbia 19 834.561,88 € 6 286.992,05 € 31,58%

SE Sverige 2 92.920,31 €

SI Slovenia 9 374.019,53 € 1 54.451,39 € 11,11%

SK Slovakia 4 122.667,15 €

TR Turkey 5 164.737,28 € 1 49.971,00 € 20,00%

UA Ukraine 7 261.114,66 €

UK United Kingdom 9 503.157,31 €

Total : 242 10.260.950,04 € 39 2.061.780,79 € 16,12%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,

 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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